
Centering Prayer Group Facilitators: DC September 27, 2023

LOCATIONFACILITATOR/S CONTACT INFO PRESENTLY MEETING VIA MEETING PLACE ADDRESS DAYS/TIMES

Martha Johnston martha@marthajohnston.comZoom Annunciation Catholic Ch.3125 39th St. NW Thurs. 6:20-7:20 pm

202.237.7058 Washington, DC 20016

Ellen Kadow ekadow@hotmail.com In Person Blessed Sacrament Church5863 Chevy Chase Pkwy NWWed. 3:30-4:30 pm

Washington, DC 20015

Theresa Walker walkertbern@gmail.com In Person Blessed Sacrament Church5863 Chevy Chase Pkwy NWWed. 7:30-8:30 pm

Jackie Ogg jackieo@starrpower.net  Washington, DC 20015

LJ Malone ljdoesntknow@yahoo.com Zoom St. Matthew the Apostle 1725 Rhode Island Ave Sun. 1:30-2:30 pm

202-347-3215 Washington DC 20036

Linda Hall lindadagerhall@gmail.com Zoom St. Columba's Episcopal Ch.4201 Albemarle St NW Thurs. 12:55-2:00 pm

202.207.4727 Washington, DC 20016

Dick Hall dh0621@gmail.com

Suzi Kindervatter skindervatter@gmail.com Conference Call St. Columba's Episcopal Ch.420l Albemarle St NW Mon. 6:25-7:30 pm

Gay Hollahan ghollahan@aol.com Washington, DC 20016

Helen Buhr helen.j.buhr@gmail.com Zoom Grace Ch. Episcopal 1041 Wisconsin Ave NWTues. 12:15 pm

301.529.2511 Washington, DC 20007

Terri Lynn Simpsonterrilynnsimpson@gmail.comFacebook Wash. National Cathedral 3101 Wisconsin Ave NWTues. 6:00-6:30 pm

202.537.2320
www.facebook.com/prayerandpilgrim

age
Washington, DC 20016
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